thereof, for the time being in force), the shareholders hereby  approve  the 
appointment of Shri Sunil Khetawat as Managing Director and Chief Executive 
Officer w.e.f 01.04.2026 for a further period of 5(five) years.” 

“Resolved Further That the Remuneration of Shri Sunil Khetawat will be as under: 

(i) Salary Rs.95,000/-( Rupees Ninety five thousand only) per month in the scale of 
Rs.95,000/- Rs.5000/- Rs.115,000/- 
Commission: 1 % of the Net profits of the Company as per Section 197 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 subject to a ceiling of 50% of the Annual Salary. 

The Resolution proposed by Smt Amrit Ben Khatry (Folio No 1018979)